

Dear Local Business Owner,

On behalf of Colette's Crew (The Colette A. Miles Foundation), we are excited to invite you to attend and support the 2020 Raising Hope Dinner Raffle to be held at 6PM on Saturday, February 8, 2020 at Riverside Receptions in Geneva. Last year nearly 200 supporters from our local community attended our dinner and the proceeds went directly to cancer patients and their families to help lessen their burden in ways not covered by traditional hospital, insurance or cancer center means. In the past we have been able to help by:

- Providing financial support, to help cover costs insurance plans do not cover
- Volunteering or purchasing services to help with day-to-day life, including lawn care, house cleaning and childcare
- Delivering special request items to patients to help make their homebound care meaningful such as bed, wheelchair, scarves
- Providing counselling program funding for children and teens at LivingWell Cancer Resource Center
- Delivering nurturing, healthy meals to cancer patients and their families through Fox Valley Food for Health

Our charity's mission is to provide comfort and support to local cancer patients and their families. Colette's Crew was founded in Colette's memory and was inspired by the endless support she received during her battle with cancer. We are formed by a group of volunteers and are proud that over 98% of all donations received go directly to cancer patients, based on their individual needs. For tax purposes, we are a non-profit IRC Sec. 501(c)(3)organization.

Donation and sponsorship opportunities are available at a variety of levels to accommodate your corporate charitable and/or marketing budgets. We hope you will consider offering a generous monetary gift, attending the benefit, bidding on auction items, and/or sponsoring a portion of the benefit dinner. However you choose to show your support, every donation is immensely appreciated. Please take a moment to review the enclosed packet for more information about how you can help.

Thank you in advance for your support of Colette's Crew and our mission!

Sincerely,

Irene Eby Board President

> Colette's Crew PO Box 993 ~ St. Charles, IL 60174 <u>www.ColettesCrew.org</u>



## SPONSOR THE EVENT

### HELP UNDERWRITE OUR EVENT BY BEING AN EVENT SPONSOR

Our sponsors are vitally important to the success of the 2020 Raising Hope Benefit. Becoming a sponsor offers you or your company excellent exposure and benefits during the months and weeks leading up to the event as well as the night of the event.

# HOPE SPONSOR (\$5,000)

#### **Sponsor receives:**

- Table of 10 for the event
- Recognition on event publicity at the event including event signage on each table, at the event check in, raffle, dessert tables and DJ booth, in the event catalog and logo and corporate link on the Colette's Crew website
- The opportunity to insert marketing materials into the auction catalog (to be provided by the sponsor)





# COURAGE SPONSOR (\$2,500)

Sponsor receives:

- Four tickets to the event
- Recognition on event publicity at the event including event signage on each table, at the event check-in, raffle, dessert tables, DJ booth, in the event catalog and logo and corporate link on the Colette's Crew website

## FRIENDSHIP SPONSOR (\$1,000)

#### **Sponsor receives:**

- Two tickets to the event
- Recognition on event publicity at the event including event signage on each table, at the event check-in, raffle, dessert tables, DJ booth and in the event catalog

Friends show their love in times of trouble, not in happiness. ~Euripides



# "IN MEMORY OF" SPONSOR (\$500)

Sponsor receives:

- One ticket to the event
- Recognition in the event catalog of a loved one who lost their life to cancer

## **IN KIND SPONSOR**

• Recognition at the event. Publicity to be determined by sponsor

# **Donation Form**

Please complete and return this form to Colette's Crew at address below no later than January 19, 2020.

Business Name or Individual's Name:		
(Please write as you want the name to appear in event press)		
Donor or Business Contact Name:		
(Please write as you want the name to appear in event press)		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone Number:		
Email Address:		
Company Website:		
Item Donation:		oonsor/Support Donation:
(Please use separate page for each donated item)	(P)	lease check all that apply)
Item or In Kind Donation Fair Market Value: \$		Hope Sponsor (\$5,000)
Detailed Item Description and/or Name of loved one for "In Memory Of":		Courage Sponsor (\$2,500)
		Friendship Sponsor (\$1,000)
		┘ │ "In Memory Of" Sponsor (\$500)
		In Kind Sponsor
		( and )
	1	COLETTE'S CREW
Other Donation:	1	The Colette A Miles Foundation
I am enclosing a tax deductible monetary donation gift of	1	P.O Box 993
\$ to support Colette's Crew.		St. Charles, IL 60174

Please be sure to copy this form for your records as this also serves as your donation receipt.

For tax purposes, it is hereby stated that Colette's Crew (The Colette A. Miles Foundation) is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all donations to the organization are tax deductible to the extent of the law. Federal Tax ID: 45-4659852